
i

Mendeleev Communications

CONTENTS

NUMBER 4 2006 MENCEX (4) 195–244 (2006)

COMMUNICATIONS

195 Fluorinated nitroxide radicals

Alexander I. Kokorin, Igor A. Grigor’ev

N

O

H

CF3

O
N

HO

O

CF3

201 Synthesis of cyclopentene derivatives by 
the cyclooligomerization of isocyanides with 
substituted benzylidenemalononitriles

Sergey S. Maltsev, Maxim A. Mironov, 
Vasiliy A. Bakulev

NC CN

Ar

3 Alk–NC

NH
Alk

Ar

NC

NC
N Alk

N

Alk

202 New chiral basic heterogeneous catalyst based on 
Cs  zeolite

Evgeniy V. Suslov, Dina V. Korchagina, 
Nina I. Komarova, Konstantin P. Volcho, 
Nariman F. Salakhutdinov

ββ O
CN

OHNC
NH*

*

CN

CN

11% Met-Csβ

ee 6%

204 Protonation of sodium 1,2-diphospha-3,4,5-triphenyl-
cyclopentadienide: the first example of [2 + 2] cyclo-
addition reaction for phosphacyclopentadiene

Vasily A. Miluykov, Alexander V. Kataev, 
Oleg G. Sinyashin, Peter Lönnecke, 
Evamarie Hey-Hawkins

P
P
Na+

PhPh

Ph
NH4Cl/H2O

P
P

PhPh

Ph
H

P
P

Ph

Ph
H

Ph

206 Chemical and electrochemical reduction of the 
highly chlorinated fullerenes C60Cl24 and C60Cl30

Pavel A. Troshin, Olesya A. Troshina, 
Svetlana M. Peregudova, Evgeniya I. Yudanova, 
Anastasiya G. Buyanovskaya, Dmitry V. Konarev, 
Alexander S. Peregudov, Alexander N. Lapshin, 
Rimma N. Lyubovskaya

C60Cl30

Donor

[C60Cl30]–[Donor]+

C60[Donor+Cl–]x , x << 30

http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2329
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2354
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2244
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2365
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2346


ii

209 Crystal structure of C60Cl6 prepared by a reaction of 
C60 with POCl3

Natalia B. Shustova, Dmitry Yu. Chernyshev, 
Sergey I. Troyanov

a

b

211 Molecular dynamics simulations of human kinase 
protein: the influence of a conserved glycine by 
serine substitution in the G-loop of a CDK2 active 
complex

Dmitrii A. Kretov, Kholmirzo T. Kholmurodov, Natal’ya 
A. Koltovaya

Kinase

Cyclin

C-ter
S

T160

T
N-ter

G/S16

G

ATP+Mg

PSTAIRE

213 Mild and regioselective straightforward synthesis 
of isomelatonin analogues

Eugene P. Zakurdaev, Elizabeth S. Balenkova, Valentine 
G. Nenajdenko

N
H

NH2

R

O

Ar NHAc

n

+

N

H

n

R

NHAc
Ar

EtOH

reflux
n = 1,2

215 EWG-containing thiophene- and 2-thiolene-
1,1-dioxides as promising electrophiles for 
organic synthesis

Andrew M. Moiseev, Elizabeth S. Balenkova, 
Valentine G. Nenajdenko

S
SO2Me

R2
O

O

Nu

SO2

R2

R1

ii, Nu

SO2

R2

R1

Nu

SO2

R2

Nu

Nu

i,

218 Synthesis of 4-benzoyl-1,2,6-trialkyl-1,2,4,6-
tetrazepane-5-thiones by the interaction of 
1,2-dialkyldiaziridines with benzoyl isothio-
cyanate in ionic liquids

Alexander V. Shevtsov, Vladimir V. Kuznetsov, 
Konstantin A. Lyssenko, Pavel A. Belyakov, 
Nina N. Makhova

N N

R

R

N

N N

N
R

R
S

R

Ph

O

+  PhCONCS

220 Zinc tetrafluoroborate-catalysed synthesis of highly 
substituted pyrroles by a solvent-free reaction

Brindaban C. Ranu, Sudip Ghosh, Arijit Das

O

R1

R2

R2

R1

O

+   R3NH2
Zn(BF4)2

room 
temperature

N

R2 R2

R1R1

R3

http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2307
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2337
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2280
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2355
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2380
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2287


iii

222 Pyramidal amide nitrogen in N-acyloxy-N-alkoxy-
ureas and N-acyloxy-N-alkoxycarbamates

Oleg V. Shishkin, Roman I. Zubatyuk, 
Vasiliy G. Shtamburg, Alexander V. Tsygankov, 
Evgeny A. Klots, Alexander V. Mazepa, 
Remir G. Kostyanovsky

O(3)

O(2)

O(1)

O(4)

C(5)

C(3)

N(1)

C(1) C(4)

C(2)N(2)

224 Solid-state photochemical reactions of 1-aryloxy-
(1-arylthio)-9,10-anthraquinone derivatives

Lyubov S. Klimenko, Soltan Z. Kusov, 
Vladislav M. Vlasov, Elena N. Tchabueva, 
Vladimir V. Boldyrev

O

O

OAr

R

NH2

O

OO

O
Z+

O

OH

R

N

O

OO

O
Z

hv

benzene or
solid state
20–25 °C

226 Synthesis and properties of the bifunctional 
luminophors 3-[4-(4'-N,N-dimethylaminophenyl)-
butyl]perylene and 3-(4'-N,N-dimethylamino-
phenyl)perylene

Igor I. Barabanov, Valerii V. Korolev, 
Nina P. Gritsan, Eric Vauthey

(CH2)n NMe2

n = 0, 4

228 Transformations of cyanoacetylenic alcohols in the 
presence of the cyanide ion

Anastasiya G. Mal’kina, Olesya A. Shemyakina, 
Valentina V. Nosyreva, Alexander I. Albanov, 
Ludmila V. Klyba, Elena R. Zhanchipova, 
Boris A. Trofimov

Me

OH

Me CN
–CN

H2O/dioxane

–CN/MeOH

CNNC

OH

Me

Me
+

CNMeO

OH

Me

Me
+

O NH
Me

Me

HN
OMe

O NH2

Me

Me

O
–CN/dioxane

O

CN

CN

Me

Me

O

O

CN

Me

Me
CN

Me

Me

+

230 Reactions of ortho-aminophenols and ortho-amino-
thiophenols with 1,3,5-trinitrobenzene

Mikhail D. Dutov, Sergei S. Vorob’ev, 
Ol’ga V. Serushkina, Svyatoslav A. Shevelev, 
Bogdan I. Ugrak, Vadim V. Kachala

O2N NO2

NO2

HX

H2N

K2CO3

N-MP
80 °C

X = O, S

+

O2N X

O2N
H
N

232 Copper ion-catalysed electrochemical synthesis of 
methanol from carbon monoxide on palladium 
electrodes

Boris I. Podlovchenko, Tatyana D. Gladysheva

0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
E/V

0.4

0.0

0.2

–0.2

–0.4

–0.6

–0.8

i/m
A

cm
–2

 g
eo

m
. s

ur
f.

2
1

http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2195
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2294
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2299
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2250
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2257
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2292


iv

234 Acid-catalysed degradation of the organomercury 
intermediates of pentafluorophenylmercury bromide 
reduction near a mercury electrode

Vladimir A. Kurmaz, Alexander B. Ershler

[R1Hg]

[R2Hg]

+ e

+ Hg

R1Hg+

R2Hg2
+ 2e

+ 2 BH+

2 R1(R2)H + 2 B + Hg

R1Hg + Hg

decay products

+ 2e

+ 2 BH+

+ H3O+

+ 2e

+ 2 BH+

R1 = C6F5, R2 = PhCºC

2

237 A new approach to the evaluation of preexponential 
factors for cycloaddition reactions in solutions

Vladimir G. Uryadov, Evgenii N. Ofitserov 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

lo
g 

A
x 

(c
al

cu
la

te
d)

log Aexp (experimental)

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

1

2

3

4

239 Preparation of luminescent sol–gel films from 
europium and terbium 3-(3'-triethoxysilylpropyl)-
pentane-2,4-dione complexes

Vladimir V. Semenov, Nadezhda F. Cherepennikova, 
Larisa G. Klapshina, Iliya S. Grigoriev, Boris A. Bushuk, 
Sergei B. Bushuk, Yuliya A. Kalvinkovskaya, 
William E. Douglas

(EtO)3Si

O

OH

3

+  Ln(OPri )3
– 3 PriOH

(EtO)3Si

O

O

3

Ln

H2O, air

–2 EtOH

Si

O

O

3

Ln

O

O

EtO

n

241 Chlorosulfonic acid-catalysed one-pot synthesis of 
coumarin

Sandeep A. Kotharkar, Sushilkumar S. Bahekar, 
Devanand B. Shinde

OH

R +

O

OEt

O

R
ClSO3H

O O

243 Synthesis and crystal structure of (4S,5R)-3,4-dimethyl-
5-phenyl-2-(hydroxyethylimino)-1,3-thiazolidine

Arstan M. Gazaliev, Oralgazy A. Nurkenov, 
Koblandy M. Turdybekov, Serik D. Fazylov, 
Marat K. Ibraev, Dastan M. Turdybekov, 
Meruert B. Issabaeva

C(13)

C(14)

C(12)

C(15)

C(11)

C(16)

C(5)

C(4)

C(10)

N(3)

C(9)

C(2)

S(1)

N(6)

C(7)

C(8)

O(1)

http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2259
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2088
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2262
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2256
http://www.turpion.org/info/lnkpdf?tur_a=mc&tur_y=2006&tur_v=16&tur_n=4&tur_c=2211


v

AUTHOR INDEX

Albanov, Alexander I., 228
Bahekar, Sushilkumar S., 241
Bakulev, Vasiliy A., 201
Balenkova, Elizabeth S., 213, 215
Barabanov, Igor I., 226
Belyakov, Pavel A., 218
Boldyrev, Vladimir V., 224
Bushuk, Boris A., 239
Bushuk, Sergei B., 239
Buyanovskaya, Anastasiya G., 206
Cherepennikova, Nadezhda F., 239
Chernyshev, Dmitry Yu., 209
Das, Arijit, 220
Douglas, William E., 239
Dutov, Mikhail D., 230
Ershler, Alexander B., 234
Fazylov, Serik D., 243
Gazaliev, Arstan M., 243
Ghosh, Sudip, 220
Gladysheva, Tatyana D., 232
Grigor’ev, Igor A., 195
Grigoriev, Iliya S., 239
Gritsan, Nina P., 226
Hey-Hawkins, Evamarie, 204

Ibraev, Marat K., 243
Issabaeva, Meruert B., 243
Kachala, Vadim V., 230
Kalvinkovskaya, Yuliya A., 239
Kataev, Alexander V., 204
Kholmurodov, Kholmirzo T., 211
Klapshina, Larisa G., 239
Klimenko, Lyubov S., 224
Klots, Evgeny A., 222
Klyba, Ludmila V., 228
Kokorin, Alexander I., 195
Koltovaya, Natal’ya A., 211
Komarova, Nina I., 202
Konarev, Dmitry V., 206
Korchagina, Dina V., 202
Korolev, Valerii V., 226
Kostyanovsky, Remir G., 222
Kotharkar, Sandeep A., 241
Kretov, Dmitrii A., 211
Kurmaz, Vladimir A., 234
Kusov, Soltan Z., 224
Kuznetsov, Vladimir V., 218
Lapshin, Alexander N., 206
Lönnecke, Peter, 204

Lyssenko, Konstantin A., 218
Lyubovskaya, Rimma N., 206
Makhova, Nina N., 218
Mal’kina, Anastasiya G., 228
Maltsev, Sergey S., 201
Mazepa, Alexander V., 222
Miluykov, Vasily A., 204
Mironov, Maxim A., 201
Moiseev, Andrew M., 215
Nenajdenko, Valentine G., 213, 215
Nosyreva, Valentina V., 228
Nurkenov, Oralgazy A., 243
Ofitserov, Evgenii N., 237
Peregudov, Alexander S., 206
Peregudova, Svetlana M., 206
Podlovchenko, Boris I., 232
Ranu, Brindaban C., 220
Salakhutdinov, Nariman F., 202
Semenov, Vladimir V., 239
Serushkina, Ol’ga V., 230
Shemyakina, Olesya A., 228
Shevelev, Svyatoslav A., 230
Shevtsov, Alexander V., 218
Shinde, Devanand B., 241

Shishkin, Oleg V., 222
Shtamburg, Vasiliy G., 222
Shustova, Natalia B., 209
Sinyashin, Oleg G., 204
Suslov, Evgeniy V., 202
Tchabueva, Elena N., 224
Trofimov, Boris A., 228
Troshin, Pavel A., 206
Troshina, Olesya A., 206
Troyanov, Sergey I., 209
Tsygankov, Alexander V., 222
Turdybekov, Dastan M., 243
Turdybekov, Koblandy M., 243
Ugrak, Bogdan I., 230
Uryadov, Vladimir G., 237
Vauthey, Eric, 226
Vlasov, Vladislav M., 224
Volcho, Konstantin P., 202
Vorob’ev, Sergei S., 230
Yudanova, Evgeniya I., 206
Zakurdaev, Eugene P., 213
Zhanchipova, Elena R., 228
Zubatyuk, Roman I., 222


